



## **Addendum No. #1**

### **RFP 21-01 SFSC Banking and Merchant Services**

#### **AMEND THE FOLLOWING FOUND IN THE COLLEGE BID DOCUMENT, RFP 21-01:**

##### **Page 6, Section D, Item 3 – General Baking Expectations – Should read as follows:**

Electronic Deposit of Checks is currently accomplished with the use of ~~five scanners~~ **four (4) My Vision X – RDC- Check Scanners** provided by the bank to the College. The responding banks should indicate their functional ability to do this and any fees associated with this service. As well, the cost of scanning device should be indicated within the proposal.

**AND**

##### **Page 8, Section A, Item 1 – Description for Services: Should read as follows:**

The College currently uses point-of-sale terminals and computers for payments at various locations. The College has ~~9 credit/debit card machines~~ **nine (9) Verifone VX520 credit/debit card machines** that it owns and would like the bank to be able to re-program, if necessary. The College would like to utilize the same equipment except where the responding bank could demonstrate that new equipment would be beneficial for the college to use. Charges associated with any services or new equipment should be itemized in the proposal.

**Please adjust your Bid Response to include this Addendum (NO#1 21-01), when you submit your response to RFP 21-01.**

**Signature** \_\_\_\_\_ **Date** \_\_\_\_\_

**Name and Title** \_\_\_\_\_

**Institution Name** \_\_\_\_\_

End of Addendum Number One (1)

Deb J. Olson 2/8/2021